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Leadership Team 2017-2018

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
President Beth Ann Nylander bnylander@bellisiofoods.com
President-Elect Rachel Prososki rachelp@qualitechco.com
Immediate Past President Mary Schmidl mschmidl@umn.edu
Treasurer Emily Wise ewise@buffalowildwings.com
Assistant Treasurer Kirsten Ruud kirsten.ruud@genmills.com
Secretary Gary Reineccius greinecc@umn.edu
OTHER VOTING MEMBERS
Finance Chair Corinne Egan corinne.egan@genmills.com 2016-2018
Director at Large Dan Kennedy daniel.kennedy@dupont.com 2016-2018
Director at Large Cheryl Bell cbell@midwestdairy.com 2016-2018
Director at Large Tom Aurand tom.aurand@gmail.com 2016-2018
Director at Large Trevor Sannes trevor.sannes@idg.com 2017-2019
Director at Large Dana Dronen Dana.Dronen@genmills.com 2017-2019
Director at Large Baraem Ismail bismailm@umn.edu 2017-2019
U of M Food Science Griffin Buell buell010@umn.edu 2017-2019
Club President
Newsletter Editor Julia Arneson jarnesonll@winona.edu
GREAT PLAINS SUBSECTION
Chair Srinivas Janaswamy srinivas.janaswamy@sdstate.edu
Chair Elect Open Open
Past Chair Padmanaban Krishnan | padmanaban.krishnan@sdstate.edu
Secretary-Treasurer Lin Wei lin.wei@sdstate.edu
Member-at-Large Brenda Stemwedel brenda.stemwedel@schwans.com
Student Representative Gabriela John Swamy | gabrielafoodtech@gmail.com
COMMITTEES

highlighted in RED - defined by Section Bylaws

Archives (https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/0B9hLL5FqHCEKNERFVU5KVi0zeVk)
Dan Kennedy daniel.kennedy@dupont.com

Bylaws (Chair of committee, up to 4 additional members)

Gary Reineccius greinecc@umn.edu

Norm Greenberg norman.greenberg@rd.nestle.com
Baraem Ismail bismailm@umn.edu

Mary Schmidl mschmidl@umn.edu
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COMMITTEES

highlighted in RED - defined by Section Bylaws

Dairy Technology
Hasmukh Patel
Tom Aurand
Cheryl Bell
Erica Smith
Donna Miller
Tonya Schoenfuss
Trevor Sannes
Sonia Patel

h.patel@landolakes.com
tom.aurand@gmail.com
cbell@midwestdairy.com
erika.smith@genmills.com
donna.miller@genmills.com
tschoenf@umn.edu
trevor.sannes@idg.com
shpatel@umn.edu

Education
Tonya Schoenfuss
Dennis Lonergan
Brian Folger
Felicia DeSantos
Annette Maggi

tschoenf@umn.edu
dennislonergan@gmail.com
folge005@umn.edu
felicia.desantos@genmills.com
annette@annette.maggi.com

Employment
Michael Getter
Maulik Shah
Fei Cheng
Ted Labuza

mgetter@aerotek.com
malikshanu@gmail.com
fcff9@mail.missouri.edu
tplabuza@umn.edu

Finance (Treasurer, Assistant Treasurer, total of 5 members)

Corinne Egan

Kirsten Ruud, Assistant Treasurer
Emily Wise, Treasurer

Dana Dronen

corinne.egan@genmills.com
kirsten.ruud@genmills.com
ewise@buffalowildwings.com
dana.dronen@genmills.com

Financial Accountability
Gary Reineccius
Cherie Jones
Dan Kennedy

greinecc@umn.edu
cherie.jones@kraftfoods.com
daniel.kennedy@dupont.com

Golf Outing
Cheryl Bell
Lisa Zylkowski
Rusty Nelson
Michael Getter
Daniel Kalil
Sharon Herzog
Paul Nordling
Jim Duffy
Nick Hartman
Beth Ann Nylander

cbell@midwestdairy.com
lisa.zylkowski@frieslandcampina.com
rustydanelson@gmail.com
mgetter@aerotek.com
kali0095@umn.edu
sharon.herzog@grainmillers.com
paul.nordling@genmills.com
jduffy@synergytaste.com
nhartmann@christensengroup.com
bnylander@bellisiofoods.com
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feeding the minds
that feed the world

COMMITTEES
highlighted in RED - defined by Section Bylaws
Macy Award
John Larkin jlarkin@umn.edu 2016-2018
Tom Aurand tom.aurand@gmail.com 2016-2018
Rachel Prososki, President-Elect rachelp@qualitechco.com 2017-2018
Anup Kollanoor anupjohn@umn.edu 2016-2018
Segolene Leclercq segolene.leclercq@gmail.com 2016-2018
Brenda Knapp-Polzin Brenda_Knapp-Polzin@cargill.com 2016-2018
Membership
Sharon Herzog sharon.herzog@grainmillers.com
Kelly Porter kelly.porter@givaudan.com
Torrie Schlecht vischlecht@postholdings.com
Rusty Nelson rustydanelson@gmail.com
Jill Tuber JStuber@gnpcompany.com
New Professionals
Tess Tierney ttierney@bellisiofoods.com
Sarah Fahey sfahey@stspecialtyfoods.com
Olivia Geoghegan olivia_geoghegan@cargill.com
Chelsey Keeler chelsey.keeler@genmills.com
Lindsay Budin budin015@umn.edu
Yiwen Thor Yiwen.Thor@genmills.com
Fei Chang fchengcn@gmail.com
Shima Shayanfar Shima.Shayanfar@genmills.com
Freddy Hester Fredreana.Hester@genmills.com
Bria Abeles-Allison abele012@umn.edu
Mike Getter mgetter@aerotek.com
Emily Wise ewise@buffalowildwings.com
Newsletter
Julia Arneson, co-chair jarnesonll@winona.edu
Yiwen Thor, co-chair Yiwen.Thor@genmills.com
Devendra Paudel devendra.paudel@sdstate.edu
Luu Misen luuxx059@umn.edu
Nominations & Elections
Mary Schmidl mschmidl@umn.edu 2017-2018
Sharon Herzog sharon.herzog@grainmillers.com 2017-2018
Gary Reineccius greinecc@umn.edu 2017-2018
Bill Barrier bill.barrier@idg.com 2017-2018
Abbie Hohman hohm0035@umn.edu 2017-2018
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COMMITTEES

highlighted in RED - defined by Section Bylaws

President’s Award
Sharon Herzog
Beth Ann Nylander
Rachel Prososki
Gary Reineccius
Mary Schmidl

sharon.herzog@grainmillers.com
bnylander@bellisiofoods.com
rachelp@qualitechco.com
greinecc@umn.edu
mschmidl@umn.edu

Programming (& Arrangements)
Rachel Prososki
Mary Schmidl
Sharon Herzog
Lori Lehner
Cheryl Deinken
Eva Weyandt
Taggart Johnson
Tanu Tokle

rachelp@qualitechco.com
mschmidl@umn.edu
sharon.herzog@grainmillers.com
lori.lehner@donaldson.com
cher710@gmail.com
eva@corefoodingredients.com
taggart@hjaa.com
tanut@qualitechco.com

Scholarship (chair+5 members (2 members alternating 2 year terms; Section president-elect is 5th member))

Wayne Scheck wayne.scheck@gmail.com 2016-2018
Lori Kjos lori.kjos@genmills.com 2016-2018
Bingcan Chen bingcan.chen@ndsu.edu 2015-2017
Padmanaban Krishnan padmanaban.krishnan@sdstate.edu 2015-2017
Rachel Prososki, Chair Elect rachelp@qualitechco.com 2017-2018
Baraem Ismail bismailm@umn.edu 2017-2019
Anuradha Vegi anuradha.vegi@ndsu.edu 2017-2019
Eun Joo Lee leeeu@uwstout.edu 2017-2019
Silent Auction

George Annor gannor@umn.edu
Lisa Pannell lisa.pannell@genmills.com
Elizabeth Saindon saind008@umn.edu
Lisa Zylkowski lisa.zylkowski@frieslandcampina.com
Aaron Roberts robel304@umn.edu
Mike Mortensen michael_mortenson@cargill.com
Ron Heddleson ronh@qualitechco.com
Kirstin Beager kbeager@deliexpress.com
Margot Dahling mdahling@silverspringfoods.com
Chelsey Ehleringer chelsey.ehleringer@mnsu.edu
John McDonald jtmcdonald@landolakes.com
Steve Kaufman spkauf@icloud.com
Ellen Johnston eejohnston@postholdings.com
Kurt Schneider kurt.schneiderl0@gmail.com
Michael Cooper (advisor) mcooper@IAMI411.org

Page 4

Updated July 10, 2017




2y

Minnesota Section of the | =T ~sresoes.

COMMITTEES
highlighted in RED - defined by Section Bylaws

Suppliers Expo

Tina Hacker tina.hacker@kerry.com

Elana Schwartz eschwartz@scoular.com

Fern Panda fern.panda@genmills.com
Segolene Leclercq segolene.leclercq@gmail.com
Natasha DSouza natasha.dsouza@genmills.com
Beth Ann Nylander bnylander@bellisiofoods.com

Nick Hartman nhartmann@christensengroup.com
Leslie Rask leslie.rask@givaudan.com

Section Photographer

Jodi Nelson jnelson@umn.edu

Social Media

FaceBook: https://www.facebook.com/groups/50918726371/
Elana Schwartz eschwartz@scoular.com

LinkedIn & Twitter: https://www.linkedin.com/groups/1845107/profile and https://twitter.com/MNIFT/
Gabriela John Swamy gabrielafoodtech@gmail.com
Mustafa Alsowij mustafa.alsowij@jacks.sdstate.edu

Page 5
Updated July 10, 2017




Minnesota Section of the | =T e

Task Force Teams 2017-2018

Task Force on Management Planning

Develop and recommend to the Board short and long term strategic planning for current programming and
appropriate funding for MN IFT especially as it relates to contributions to its investments, Capital and
Operating Funds, contributions outside of MN IFT and compliance with its Bylaws.

Cheryl Bell cbell@midwestdairy.com
Mary Schmidl mschmidl@umn.edu

Rusty Nelson rustydanelson@gmail.com
Elwood Caldwell elwoodfc@aol.com

Wayne Scheck wayne.scheck@gmail.com
Emily Wise ewise@buffalowildwings.com

Task Force on Newsletter

Develop and recommend to the Board a short term and/or long term strategic plan for the MN Section
Newsletter. Concepts may include new format changes to increase visibility on mobile devices and
applications. Discussions and input will be held within the MN membership and outside of the MN
membership (information gathering from other IFT Sections and the University of Minnesota).

Justin Carlson carl2814@umn.edu
Lauren Gillman lauren.gillman@genmills.com

Task Force on Sponsorship

Develop and recommend to the Board a short and long term strategic plan for Sponsorship within the MN
Section. Concepts will include recommendations on how to implement for Dinner Meetings, Suppliers' Expo,
Golf Outing and/or the newsletter & website; guidelines for sponsorship representation; and who owns the
ongoing management of the Sponsorship program and relationships. Financial implications will be
considered in the development of the strategies. Discussions and input will be held within the MN
membership and outside of the MN membership through bench-marking with other IFT Sections and polling
potential Sponsors.

Lauren Gillman lauren.gillman@genmills.com
Tina Hacker tina.hacker@kerry.com
George Annor gannor@umn.edu

Cheryl Bell cbell@midwestdairy.com
Dana Dronen dana.dronen@genmills.com
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Other Contact Information

Webmaster (Currently contracted with International Association Management, Inc.)

Lynnda Nelson
Michael Cooper

lynndanelson@IAMI411.org
mcooper@IAMI411.org

Key Liaison Contacts
Phi Tau Sigma (Current President)
Phi Tau Sigma (Past President)
Phi Tau Sigma (Senior Advisor)
AACC (Current Chair)
IAFP (Minnesota)
Research Chefs Association (RCA) (Chair)
Minnesota Section Newsletter

Jenny Hayek

Chelsey Hinnenkamp
Mary Schmidl

Lauren Brewer

David Baumler
Colby Darling

hayek024@umn.edu
hinn0053@umn.edu
mschmidl@umn.edu
lauren.brewer@genmills.com
dbaumler@umn.edu
colby.darling@genmills.com
news@mnift.org

University Contacts
University of Minnesota
North Dakota State University
University of Wisconsin Stout
University of Wisconsin River Falls
North Dakota State University
South Dakota State University

Kumar Mallikarjunan
Bingcan Chen

Eun Joo Lee

P. C. Vasavada

Clifford Hall
Padmanaban Krishnan

kumarpm@umn.edu
bingcan.chen@ndsu.edu
leeeu@uwstout.edu
purnendu.c.vasavada@uwrf.edu
clifford.hall@ndsu.edu
padmanaban.krishnan@sdstate.edu

Contracted/Consultants to MN IFT
IAMI
Boeckerman, Grafstrom & Mayer, LLC
Morrison Sund PLLC
Morgan Stanley Wealth Management

Lynnda Nelson
Jerry Reutzel
Tom Judd
Gilbert Perry

website manager
CPA, IRS taxes

JD Attorney-At-Law
Financial Advisor
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